503842312 05/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3888960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARD DE HAAN	05/23/2016
WENJIN WANG	05/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15159932		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: jaclyn.busta@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P00379US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. LUNDIN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Lundin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015P00379US_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503842312 REEL: 038717 FRAME: 0021

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to KONINKUIKE PHILIPS N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our inventi	on relating to "DE	TERMINING	A PULSE SIG	INAL FROM A VIDEO SEQUENCE"
for whice [] a U.S		on will be file	ed in the Un	ited States Patent and Trademark
[X] a U.: Office on May 20,				ed States Patent and Trademark
patent application:	s associated there imited to, any and	with, based I all provisio	thereon, or nais, non-pr	States, foreign and international claiming priority therefrom ovisionals divisions, continuations, ons thereof, and
(3) the interest in and to a		=		tire and exclusive right, title, and cations.
in any and all forei	gn countries to iss	ues any and	all Letters P	e officials in the United States and latent when granted, solely to and legal representatives.
right, title, and into I/we agree to exec patent prosecution	erest to the fullest ute all papers, tak nal actions and inf le, or convenient f	extent. Upon all rightful tringement a for securing	on request a oaths, testil ctions, and c and maintail	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing at the expense of the Assignee, fy in all legal proceedings including do all other such acts which may be ning patents on the foregoing
I/We ce	rtify that I/we hav	e the full rig	tht to conve	y the above rights.
	(Signature)		<u> </u>	<u> Assignor</u>
Date	(Gerard DE HA	MINI-		
	(Signature)	Wenjin	Wang	Assignor
Date	(Wenjin WAN	G)	W	

RECORDED: 05/25/2016

PATENT REEL: 038717 FRAME: 0022